

Riverside Yacht Club 90^h Annual Stratford Shoal Race June 26, 2021

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE NOTICE OF RACE

The Notice of Race is hereby AMENDED as follows:

1. The sub-section labeled EQUIPMENT shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced by the new sub- section as given below.

EQUIPMENT

Boats shall observe the US Sailing Special Equipment Requirements for Nearshore races. See <u>https://www.ussailing.org/wp-</u> <u>content/uploads/2021/02/Monohull-SER-2021.0.pdf</u> Boats sailing double-handed may use autopilots. This modifies RRS 51.

2. The sub-section labeled PRIZES shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced by the new sub- section as given below.

PRIZES

Riverside Yacht Club's Stratford Shoal Race qualifies for YRALIS and Riverside Yacht Club trophies. RYC awards will include trophies and prizes for first, second and third place in each class with six or more entries; first and second with four or five entries, and first with less than four entries.

Perpetual trophies for yachts on the Stratford Shoal Light course will be awarded as follows: the Inverness Trophy to the first yacht to finish; the Commodore Blattman Trophy to the yacht with the best corrected time in all divisions. The remaining perpetuals will be award to the best corrected time in each of three perpetual trophy divisions: Commodore Sprague Trophy for the top half of the full crewed fleet, the Commodore Pierce Trophy for the bottom half of the full crewed fleet, and the Past Commodores Trophy for the shorthanded fleet.

Dated: June 21, 2021

Will Morrison, Riverside Yacht Club, Stratford Shoal Race Regatta Chair